

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Region V DIVISION OF CAMARINES SUR



Freedom Sports Complex, San Jose, Pili, Camarines Sur

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

MEMORANDUM

TO

Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

Division/Section Chiefs

Public Schools District Supervisors

Elementary and Secondary School Heads

FROM

The Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

RE

Reassignment Order

DATE

April 28, 2015

This is to inform the field of the reassignment of the undersigned as Schools Division Superintendent from the Division of Camarines Norte to the Division of Camarines Sur, effective April 1, 2015.

In view thereof, you may address your communication as follows:

ARNULFO M. BALANE, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

For concerns and queries, all concerned officials, employees and stakeholders may contact:

The Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Department of Education Division of Camarines Sur Freedom Sports Complex, San Jose, Pili, Camarines Sur

Telephone/Fax No:

(054) 477-3354

Mobile Phone No.:

0998-574-3400

Email Address:

depedcamsur@yahoo.com

Website:

www.depedcamsur.com

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

EUFROSINA P. SABANDO

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer - In - Charge

References: Memorandum of Secretary Luistro dated February 16, 2015